

March 7, 2022

Wendy Zhan Ohio Legislative Service Commission 77 S. High St., 11<sup>th</sup> Floor Columbus, OH 43215

RE: RC 2329.66 Exemptions from Judgment

Dear Ms. Zhan,

The Ohio Judicial Conference has calculated the adjusted amounts relative to satisfaction of judgments and orders as provided in revised code section 2329.66. The attached amounts are applicable to satisfaction of judgments and orders from April 1, 2022 through March 31, 2025.

You may find it appropriate to publish this information in the Register of Ohio.

Respectfully,

Paul E. Pfiefer

**Executive Director** 

Paul & Pfeifer

## Exemptions from Execution, Garnishment, Attachment, or Sale

## Ohio Revised Code Section 2329.66

have been rounded to the nearest \$25 and are to be used to satisfy a judgment or order under RC 2329.66 from April 1, 2022 through March 31, The amounts in column 7 have been adjusted based on the consumer price index during calendar years 2016, 2017, and 2018. These amounts

± €	Q ₹	p	5	5 7 7	# # S	7	£ 5	7 %	₽ <del>~</del>	ν <sub>α</sub> γ
(A)(18) Aggregate property	(A)(12)(c) Award for bodily injury	(A)(5) Professional books or trade tools	(A)(4)(b) Jewelry	(A)(4)(a) Household items – aggregate value	(A)(4)(a) Household items – individual item	(A)(3) cash	(A)(2) one motor vehicle	(A)(1)(b) personal residence	(A)(1)(a) exempted property	RC 2329.66 Subsection
\$1,075	\$20,200	\$2,025	\$1,350	\$10,775	\$525	\$400	\$3,225	\$20,200	\$20,200	Statutory amount (prior to April 1, 2010)
\$1,150	\$21,625	\$2,175	\$1,450	\$11,525	\$550	\$425	\$3,450	\$21,625 \$125,000 (3/27/13)	\$21,625 \$125,000 (3/27/13) <sup>1</sup>	Revised amount (from April 1, 2010 through March 31, 2013)
\$1225	\$23,000	\$2325	\$1550	\$12,250	\$575	\$450	\$3,675	\$132,900	\$132,900	Revised amount (from April 1, 2013 through March 31, 2016)
\$1,250	\$23,700	\$2,400	\$1,600	\$12,625	\$600	\$475	\$3,775	\$136,925	\$136,925	Revised amount (from April 1, 2016 through March 31, 2019)
\$1,325	\$25,175	\$2,550	\$1,700	\$13,400	\$625	\$500	\$4,000	\$145,425	\$145,425	Revised amount (from April 1, 2019 through March 31, 2022)
\$1,475	\$27,950	\$2,825	\$1,875	\$14,875	\$700	\$550	\$4,450	\$161,375	\$161,375	Revised amount (from April 1, 2022 through March 31, 2025)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The 129<sup>th</sup> General Assembly enacted House Bill 479 that adjusted the amounts in RC 2329.66(A)(1)(a) and (b) effective March 27, 2013.